
4 266,5  

million PLN

revenues from 

contracts 

Ticker PKP

ISIN PLPKPCR00011

Number of shares 44.786.917 

Free float (30 Dec 2021) 46,52%

Capitalizations (30 Dec 2021) PLN 627,9 million 

Indices mWIG40, WIG

20 562 
employees of 

PKP CARGO 

Group 

1 819 
locomotives of      

PKP CARGO 

Group 

56 183
wagoons of PKP 

CARGO Group

12,92%

33,01%

48,85%

5,22%

PKP S.A.

OFE Nationale
-Nederlanden

Aviva OFE

Other

Shareholder structure of PKP CARGO S.A.-

(30 March 2022)
Analysts’s recomendations 

Institution Date Recommendations
Price at  

date (PLN)

mBank BM April Sell 19,08

Santander BM April Hold (downgraded) 19,24

Santander BM June Hold (downgraded) 12,50

mBank BM December Hold 15,24

Expenditure on environment protection incurred by the PKP CARGO Group

3 553
1 567 1 203

5 498
2 328 1 444

372 288

Air protectionWaste  management Water protection Rolling stock 
expenditure

337 258
+55%

+49% +20%

+10%

20212020

325,4

184,7

115,9
99,4 70,5 65,5

46,9

202,8
162,9

73,7

132,0

50,8
68,4 63,9

Repairs &
periodic service

of wagoons

Purchases of
locomotives

Repair & periodic
service of

locomotives

Modernization of
locomotives

Investment
constrution

activity

Right-out-use
assets

Other

2021

2020

Capital expenditures in the PKP CARGO Group in 2020-2021(PLN million)



Selected consolidated financial data (PLN M)

mln zł

Cash flows 12M 2020 12M 2021

Operating +553 +700

Investing -655 -646

Financing -146 -106

Balance sheet 

structructure
31.12.2020 31.12.2021

Non current assets 6 398 6 459

Current assets 1 149 1 139

Equity 3 144 3 041

Liabilities 4 416 4 573

www.pkpcargo.com | relacje.inwestorskie@pkpcargo.com 

LHS

513 580

860 907
700

-209 -186

143
278

153

-225 -224

36
184

82

20172019 201820202021

4 689

5 183

4 782

4 076
4 267

Revenues

EBITDA

EBIT

Net result

PKP CARGO Group’s freight turnover structure in PL (by freight turnover)

513,2
million PL

EBITDA 

101,6 
million tons

freight volume

25 590
million tkm 

freight turnover 

1 206,5 
thousands tkm 

freight 

turnover/FTE

37%

20%

18%

8%

9%

5%
3%

Solid fuels

Liquid fuels

Aggregates & constr. materials

Intermodal

Metals & ores

Chemicals

Others

36%

19%

18%

8%

8%

7%
3%

20212020


